

山东英科医疗制品有限公司 Shandong Intco Medical Products Co., Ltd.

文件	编号 Doc No.	INTCO-PVC-FDOC
版	本 Ver.	Α0

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact

Manufacturer Name: Shandong Intco Medical Products Co.,Ltd.

Address: Qiwang Road, Naoshan Industrial Park. Qingzhou, Shandong, China

Declares that the disposable Vinyl gloves, made of Polyvinyl Chloride as main material, that meet relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006;

The Vinyl gloves may be used safely for the preparation and handling of foodstuff and may stand in direct contact for all kind of food stuff except fatty foods with a maximum temperature of 40°C for 30 min

This Declaration of conformity is valid for three years: 6 / Jan / 2021 to 5 / Jan / 2024. If there is a change in the declaration information, this declaration is invalid.

The above mentioned declaration of conformity is exclusively under the responsibility of

Company: Shandong Intco Medical Products Co., Ltd.

Address: Qiwang Road, Naoshan Industrial Park. Qingzhou, Shandong, China.

Shandong 2021-01-06

Place, date

Rick Chend Charlet Manager

Legally binding signature, Function

品质部专用章